FILED UMATILLA COUNTY CLERK 94 SEP -8 P 2:01

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

UMATILLA COUNTY, OREGON

)

)

In the Matter of Setting a Hearing on the Relocation and Legalization of the Present Location of Bloom Road, County Road 1192

ORDER NO. 94-0020

WHEREAS, in accordance with ORS 368.201(3) the Umatilla County Department of Public Works has recommended that the Board of Commissioners legalize the present location of Bloom Road, County Road 1192, because the present location of the road is as it has been traveled and used for 10 years or more, and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works found by survey dated May 26, 1994, attached hereto and incorporated herein, that the present location of County Road 1192 does not conform to the location of this road described in County records, and

WHEREAS, persons interested or concerned about this proposed relocation and legalization may examine the road survey and other documents concerning this proposed action by contacting the Umatilla County Department of Public Works, 3920 Westgate, Pendleton, Oregon 97801, (503) 276-2962, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

NOW THEREFORE, the Umatilla County Board of Commissioners ORDERS that:

1. A hearing is set for 10:00 a.m., Wednesday October 19, 1994, Umatilla County Courthouse Room 114, 216 S.E. Fourth Street, Pendleton, Oregon 97801, to hear public testimony, if any, and consider if County Road 1192, Bloom Road, shall be relocated and legalized in its present location. Public attendance and input is invited.

2. In accordance with ORS 368.206(1)(c), 368.406 and 368.411, those persons whose property abuts said road shall be notified of this hearing by certified mail at least 30 days before the date of

Page 2 - ORDER NO. 94-0020

the hearing and by posting at least 20 days prior to the date the hearing. DATED this $\underline{\bigwedge}$ day of $\underline{\bigwedge}$ day of $\underline{\bigwedge}$ 1994.	
UMATILLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS	
William S. Hansell, Chairman William S. Hansell, Chairman Glenn Youngder, Commissioner Cuilt Of Millioner Emile M. Holeman, Commissioner	
Sta Cours	
ATTEST: Hun Bund Thomas L. Groat, Clerk	
TO TO THE STATES	

of